505540078 06/24/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5586875

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IBT INCORPORATED	04/04/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COVIDIEN LP
Street Address:	15 HAMPSHIRE STREET
City:	MANSFIELD
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02048

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15199274
Application Number:	16219367

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (303)581-6632

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 303-530-2300

Email: rs.patents.two@medtronic.com,

elizabeth.e.burlingame@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: COVIDIEN LP

Address Line 1: 5920 LONGBOW DRIVE

Address Line 2: ATTN: IP LEGAL

Address Line 4: BOULDER, COLORADO 80301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	VARIOUS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	THOMAS A. BEATON
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas A. BEATON/
DATE SIGNED:	06/24/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=FinalAssignmentIBTtoCovLP#page1.tif source=FinalAssignmentIBTtoCovLP#page2.tif

PATENT 505540078 REEL: 049564 FRAME: 0956

Attorney bocket No.	
PATE For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights For: [] U.S. Application or [X] U.S. Patent By: [] Inventor or [X] Present Owner	:NT
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION	
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.0 the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,	10),
ASSIGNORS:	
IBT Incorporated 35 Back River Road Bedford, NH 03110	
(If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded PTO add the following) Recorded on: April 2, 2019 Reel 048766 Frame 0942 hereby sells, assigns and transfers to	l in
ASSIGNEE: Covidien LP 15 Hampshire Street Mansfield, MA 02048 US	
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE	
[X] the entire right, title and interest	
[] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions	
[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, the right to sue for present, past and future infringement, in the United States, its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, including treaty and convention rights in and to the invention and any and all improvements entitled:	d ig all
FLUID INFUSION SYSTEM (Title)	
and which is found in	
 (a) [X] U.S. application Serial No	у

PATENT

4852-4226-3951.7

REEL: 049564 FRAME: 0957

EXECUTION COPY

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all such Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE; and

ASSIGNORS hereby grant ASSIGNEE and Assignee's attorneys the power to insert the Serial No. and/or filing date of the above-described application(s) after such information becomes known to them.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal.

State of New Hampshire
County of Hillsboro ss

Before me this 4th day of April 2011, personally appeared Peter Boy et to me personally known to be the person described in and who executed the above instrument, and acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

AFFIX SEAL

ARIANA L. ROY, Notary Public My Commission Expires July 11, 2023

4852-4226-3931.7

Scanned with CamScanner

PATENT

REEL: 049564 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 06/24/2019